

FICHA TÉCNICA

ALICATE TWEED		
REFERENCIA	L9447	
FABRICANTE / RESPONSABLE	DENTAL WORLD S.R.L Via Antichi Pastifici,15 Zona industriale -70056 Molfetta (BA) Italia	
CLASIFICACIÓN	Producto sanitario Clase I, reglamento UE 2017/745.	
DESCRIPCIÓN	Para su uso con alambre de hasta 0,5 mm (.020”).	
COMPOSICIÓN	Níquel y cromo.	
PRESENTACIÓN	1 unidad por envase.	
LIMPIEZA Y ESTERILIZACIÓN	Los instrumentos de ortodoncia se suministran «NO ESTÉRILES»: se recomienda lavarlos, enjuagarlos y adecuadamente esterilizados antes de cada uso. Se recomienda un aparato de ultrasonidos; si no se dispone de él, los instrumentos también pueden enjuagarse manualmente: utilice un cepillo duro con cerdas de plástico (NO cerdas metálicas) y asegúrese cerciorarse de utilizar las soluciones de lavado y descontaminación de lavado y descontaminación. Se recomienda encarecidamente que los instrumentos esterilizar el instrumental sólo después de haberlo lavado a fondo; si los instrumentos no están perfectamente limpios, la esterilización puede verse comprometida. Recuerde seguir cuidadosamente las instrucciones de uso por el fabricante del equipo de esterilización. Se recomienda la esterilización en autoclave de vapor a una temperatura aproximada entre 121°C y 134°C y una presión entre 1,03 bar y 2,3 bares.	
FINALIDAD	Es proporcionar un control preciso y eficaz para manipular y ajustar los alambres de ortodoncia durante el tratamiento.	
ALMACENAMIENTO Y TRANSPORTE	No requiere condiciones especiales de almacenamiento y transporte.	

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

TWEED PLIER		
REFERENCE	L9447	
MANUFACTURER	DENTAL WORLD S.R.L Via Antichi Pastifici,15 Zona industriale -70056 Molfetta (BA) Italia	
CLASSIFICATION	Class I medical device, EU regulation 2017/745.	
DESCRIPTION	For use with wire up to 0.5 mm (.020").	
COMPOSITION	Nickel and chromium.	
PACKAGING	1 unit per package.	
CLEANING AND STERILIZATION	Orthodontic instruments are supplied “NONSTERILE”: it is recommended that they be washed, rinsed and properly sterilized before each use. Cleaning using an Ultrasonic device is recommended; if not available, instruments can also be rinsed manually: use a stiff brush with plastic bristles (NOT metal bristles) and be sure to use the appropriate washing and decontamination solutions. It is strongly recommended that instruments be sterilized only after they have been thoroughly washed; if the instruments are not perfectly clean, sterilization may be compromised. Please remember to carefully follow the instructions for use provided by the manufacturer of the sterilization equipment. Steam autoclave sterilization is recommended at a temperature approximately between 121°C and 134°C and a pressure between 1.03 bar and 2.3 bar.	
INTENDED USE	It is to provide precise and effective control for manipulating and adjusting orthodontic wires during treatment.	
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE	See instructions on the product.	
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT	It does not require special storage and transport conditions.	